
European Cadet Circuit Riga
Saturday, January 24, 2026 - 9:00 AM

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 CHEN Mitchell Lixuan AUS 339 2/2/2009
2 TSANG Kwok Kuen AUS 109 5/19/2011
3 KIAYIAS Aris CYP 7 6/14/2009
4 LYKKE KOFOED Hannibal DEN 61 7/25/2009
5 EL-EBRASHI Junes EGY 219 3/27/2009
6 BELISSA Simon FRA 13 9/16/2010
7 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat FRA 22 7/19/2009
8 BOISBUNON Guilhem FRA 170 2/14/2010
9 BOUMAZA Mahel FRA 1 2/3/2009
10 BOURCIER Eloi FRA 143 8/31/2010
11 CARON Hugo FRA 34 2/3/2009
12 CHINO CONSTANTIN FRA 15 5/25/2009
13 DELEUIL Hugo FRA 105 4/19/2010
14 FRIHA YAHIAOUI Mahdi FRA 38 1/30/2010
15 GIRARDOT LUCIEN FRA 16 5/13/2009
16 GIRONDIN Noah FRA 19 4/10/2009
17 LEZINSKA Victor FRA 11 9/23/2009
18 PARPEYRAT FOURNEL Solal FRA 152 2/10/2010
19 PETREIN BOUYER Mae FRA 84 8/9/2009
20 RACAPE Leonardo FRA 32 7/8/2009
21 ROBINET Lucas FRA 2 2/27/2009
22 ROBINET Samuel FRA 60 2/27/2009
23 SIMOES Lucas FRA 214 6/29/2010
24 VENET Tristan FRA 107 4/8/2010
25 VOLPEL Roman FRA 18 9/25/2009
26 ADESANYA Moyo GBR 159 3/9/2009
27 BELBOUAB Mohammed GBR 12 11/16/2009
28 BERNDORFER Felix GBR 138 7/10/2011
29 BERTRAND Raphael GBR 57 6/7/2010
30 JENKINS Ralph GBR 137 8/19/2011
31 LI Ethan GBR 85 3/10/2010
32 MO Ethan GBR 140 1/22/2011
33 O'DONNELL Arthur GBR 185 4/8/2011
34 PICTON TULLY Oskar GBR 98 3/16/2010
35 PRUTICA Tudor GBR 130 9/10/2010
36 STIRLING Charles GBR 121 3/29/2012
37 AHLVERS Max GER 95 7/27/2009
38 BOEHME David GER 251 9/27/2010
39 FELGNER Aatos GER 261 5/3/2010
40 GREBING Jonathan Alexander GER 349 3/9/2010
41 GUENTHER Hannes GER 101 11/10/2009
42 HELMIG Andri GER 366 2/7/2011
43 JOHN Tim GER 227 9/5/2009
44 KOETHE Joscha GER 199 3/26/2009
45 KOSTER Max GER 245 4/9/2011
46 MAEDER Michel GER 99 3/27/2009
47 MAIER Constantin GER 184 8/31/2011
48 MAIER Hendrik GER 475 6/26/2010
49 MARKS Alexander GER 333 2/21/2011
50 SCHIMANN Kirill GER 46 5/22/2009
51 SCHMID Erik GER 350 6/1/2012
52 SCHMITZ Meo GER 246 6/6/2010
53 TRILLITZSCH Stanislavs Marceli GER 150 3/15/2009
54 VON ERFFA Leopold GER 66 1/21/2009
55 ZHONG Oliver GER 229 10/2/2011
56 ZHU Jin Yuan GER 266 1/18/2009
57 LAW Ron Yan Ching HKG 242 2/22/2010
58 BANHIDI Balazs HUN 40 2/18/2009
59 BOBICS Adam HUN 195 5/16/2010
60 FARKAS Akos HUN 129 5/16/2010
61 GLATT Adam HUN 74 1/9/2009
62 GROF Domonkos HUN 59 4/1/2010
63 LACKO Mate HUN 93 4/23/2009
64 LAKATOS Balazs HUN 122 6/3/2009



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
65 MOZER Milan HUN 257 10/20/2009
66 ROKUSFALVY-BODOR Andras HUN 198 3/24/2010
67 STER Nandor HUN 167 9/29/2009
68 SZABO Benedek HUN 315 12/6/2009
69 SZOGI-NAGY Tamas HUN 75 5/7/2009
70 TOTH Benjamin HUN 86 5/6/2009
71 DAVITT Michael IRL 453 11/8/2010
72 MCCONNELL John IRL 7/6/2011
73 ALTMANN Yoav Alon ISR 149 9/10/2009
74 ASSAF Ron ISR 136 11/7/2010
75 DAHAN Baruch Avraham ISR 1/4/2010
76 GALKIN David ISR 12/19/2009
77 KOREN Evyatar ISR 25 12/10/2009
78 OFFENBERG Nitay ISR 403 8/19/2010
79 SOFER Yuval ISR 31 8/25/2010
80 ALHAJJI MOHAMMED KSA 325 8/1/2009
81 ALHODAIB MOHAMMED KSA 595 10/27/2011
82 ALKHAZAL HAIDAR KSA 523 3/4/2010
83 BAHATHIQ BADER KSA 583 11/11/2009
84 JAHFALI TURKI KSA 470 6/4/2010
85 RAFIQ YASEEN KSA 499 4/16/2011
86 BERZINS Rodrigo Roberts LAT 8/12/2012
87 DIDZUS Gastons LAT 535 9/9/2009
88 GULBIS Kristers LAT 155 10/30/2010
89 KOVALOVS Arturs LAT 537 6/12/2011
90 MAULINS Markuss LAT 417 6/6/2010
91 ROMANOVS Roberts LAT 331 11/27/2010
92 SAVLOVS Stepans LAT 238 10/14/2009
93 SIGAJEVS Herberts LAT 2/13/2011
94 VEKSLERS Vladimirs LAT 271 12/8/2009
95 JURAS Dominik LTU 33 7/15/2011
96 BOES Xander NED 114 1/14/2010
97 CHAE Hagun NED 248 8/2/2011
98 D'AQUINO Gerardo NED 231 9/15/2010
99 MARACZ Laszlo NED 111 12/13/2010
100 RENIERS Stijn NED 193 12/16/2010
101 AUGUSTYN Mateusz POL 142 5/2/2009
102 BAK Aleksander POL 132 4/26/2009
103 BORKOWSKI Olgierd POL 39 12/13/2009
104 FEDOROW Antoni POL 194 3/23/2009
105 GALEZIEWSKI Tymon POL 297 3/31/2010
106 GLOWINSKI Igor POL 157 2/6/2010
107 GLUSZAK Szymon POL 94 10/3/2009
108 KAPALA Michal POL 9/7/2011
109 KOTLOWSKI Krzysztof POL 177 1/17/2011
110 MOCEK Maksymilian POL 327 7/30/2009
111 PIZLO Julian POL 209 2/2/2009
112 POCIEGIEL Patryk POL 102 2/19/2009
113 POKORSKI Franciszek POL 365 4/26/2009
114 SANDOWSKI-MARKIEWICZ Antoni POL 1/23/2011
115 SIWINSKI Henryk POL 413 10/16/2010
116 SOLTYK Mikolaj POL 490 12/29/2010
117 WISNIK Feliks POL 64 8/19/2009
118 WOJCIECHOWSKI Nikodem POL 178 10/7/2010
119 WOJTAS Wiktor POL 370 10/8/2010
120 WROBLEWSKI Filip POL 139 2/10/2009
121 PINHEIRO Rodrigo POR 225 8/15/2009
122 COSIC Rastko SRB 77 6/6/2010
123 AHRLING Alvar SWE 97 5/13/2009
124 KONG Jonathan Lingjue SWE 113 5/30/2011
125 LINDH Erik SWE 431 11/18/2010
126 NOREN Frank SWE 412 3/15/2011
127 PAERHATI Renat SWE 449 5/31/2011
128 TOLL BERGMAN Dante SWE 380 4/26/2010
129 DUCHAK Ostap UKR 369 10/11/2009
130 KORNIICHUK Arsenii UKR 573 7/27/2009
131 KOZIK Makar UKR 627 12/28/2009
132 LAZAREV-RYZHAK Artem UKR 221 4/15/2010
133 MOMOT Oleksandr UKR 255 11/10/2009
134 PETROV Mikhail UKR 128 12/14/2009



# Name Country Rank Birthdate
135 ROMANYUK Rostyslav UKR 399 3/10/2010
136 SAMBORSKYI Mykhailo UKR 390 10/19/2010
137 SHEVCHENKO Kostyantyn UKR 58 6/6/2009
138 SHULMAN Daniel UKR 303 3/18/2010
139 SHVYDUN tymur UKR 391 10/31/2010
140 SLUZHENKO Maksym UKR 279 8/18/2009
141 TRISKA Mykola UKR 5/8/2010
142 YEPIFANOV Sava UKR 263 10/19/2009
143 ZAVALNYI Bohdan UKR 171 1/21/2009



21 pools
4 pools of 6 and 17 pools of 7
114 (79.72% of 143) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 128 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third



European Cadet Circuit Riga
Saturday, January 24, 2026 - 9:00 AM
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 BOUMAZA Mahel FRA 1
2 ROBINET Lucas FRA 2
3 KIAYIAS Aris CYP 7
4 LEZINSKA Victor FRA 11
5 BELBOUAB Mohammed GBR 12
6 BELISSA Simon FRA 13
7 CHINO CONSTANTIN FRA 15
8 GIRARDOT LUCIEN FRA 16
9 VOLPEL Roman FRA 18
10 GIRONDIN Noah FRA 19
11 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat FRA 22
12 KOREN Evyatar ISR 25
13 SOFER Yuval ISR 31
14 RACAPE Leonardo FRA 32
15 JURAS Dominik LTU 33
16 CARON Hugo FRA 34
17 FRIHA YAHIAOUI Mahdi FRA 38
18 BORKOWSKI Olgierd POL 39
19 BANHIDI Balazs HUN 40
20 SCHIMANN Kirill GER 46
21 BERTRAND Raphael GBR 57
22 SHEVCHENKO Kostyantyn UKR 58
23 GROF Domonkos HUN 59
24 ROBINET Samuel FRA 60
25 LYKKE KOFOED Hannibal DEN 61
26 WISNIK Feliks POL 64
27 VON ERFFA Leopold GER 66
28 GLATT Adam HUN 74
29 SZOGI-NAGY Tamas HUN 75
30 COSIC Rastko SRB 77
31 PETREIN BOUYER Mae FRA 84
32 LI Ethan GBR 85
33 TOTH Benjamin HUN 86
34 LACKO Mate HUN 93
35 GLUSZAK Szymon POL 94
36 AHLVERS Max GER 95
37 AHRLING Alvar SWE 97
38 PICTON TULLY Oskar GBR 98
39 MAEDER Michel GER 99
40 GUENTHER Hannes GER 101
41 POCIEGIEL Patryk POL 102
42 DELEUIL Hugo FRA 105
43 VENET Tristan FRA 107
44 TSANG Kwok Kuen AUS 109
45 MARACZ Laszlo NED 111
46 KONG Jonathan Lingjue SWE 113
47 BOES Xander NED 114
48 STIRLING Charles GBR 121
49 LAKATOS Balazs HUN 122
50 PETROV Mikhail UKR 128
51 FARKAS Akos HUN 129
52 PRUTICA Tudor GBR 130
53 BAK Aleksander POL 132
54 ASSAF Ron ISR 136
55 JENKINS Ralph GBR 137
56 BERNDORFER Felix GBR 138
57 WROBLEWSKI Filip POL 139
58 MO Ethan GBR 140
59 AUGUSTYN Mateusz POL 142
60 BOURCIER Eloi FRA 143
61 ALTMANN Yoav Alon ISR 149
62 TRILLITZSCH Stanislavs Marceli GER 150
63 PARPEYRAT FOURNEL Solal FRA 152



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
64 GULBIS Kristers LAT 155
65 GLOWINSKI Igor POL 157
66 ADESANYA Moyo GBR 159
67 STER Nandor HUN 167
68 BOISBUNON Guilhem FRA 170
69 ZAVALNYI Bohdan UKR 171
70 KOTLOWSKI Krzysztof POL 177
71 WOJCIECHOWSKI Nikodem POL 178
72 MAIER Constantin GER 184
73 O'DONNELL Arthur GBR 185
74 RENIERS Stijn NED 193
75 FEDOROW Antoni POL 194
76 BOBICS Adam HUN 195
77 ROKUSFALVY-BODOR Andras HUN 198
78 KOETHE Joscha GER 199
79 PIZLO Julian POL 209
80 SIMOES Lucas FRA 214
81 EL-EBRASHI Junes EGY 219
82 LAZAREV-RYZHAK Artem UKR 221
83 PINHEIRO Rodrigo POR 225
84 JOHN Tim GER 227
85 ZHONG Oliver GER 229
86 D'AQUINO Gerardo NED 231
87 SAVLOVS Stepans LAT 238
88 LAW Ron Yan Ching HKG 242
89 KOSTER Max GER 245
90 SCHMITZ Meo GER 246
91 CHAE Hagun NED 248
92 BOEHME David GER 251
93 MOMOT Oleksandr UKR 255
94 MOZER Milan HUN 257
95 FELGNER Aatos GER 261
96 YEPIFANOV Sava UKR 263
97 ZHU Jin Yuan GER 266
98 VEKSLERS Vladimirs LAT 271
99 SLUZHENKO Maksym UKR 279
100 GALEZIEWSKI Tymon POL 297
101 SHULMAN Daniel UKR 303
102 SZABO Benedek HUN 315
103 ALHAJJI MOHAMMED KSA 325
104 MOCEK Maksymilian POL 327
105 ROMANOVS Roberts LAT 331
106 MARKS Alexander GER 333
107 CHEN Mitchell Lixuan AUS 339
108 GREBING Jonathan Alexander GER 349
109 SCHMID Erik GER 350
110 POKORSKI Franciszek POL 365
111 HELMIG Andri GER 366
112 DUCHAK Ostap UKR 369
113 WOJTAS Wiktor POL 370
114 TOLL BERGMAN Dante SWE 380
115 SAMBORSKYI Mykhailo UKR 390
116 SHVYDUN tymur UKR 391
117 ROMANYUK Rostyslav UKR 399
118 OFFENBERG Nitay ISR 403
119 NOREN Frank SWE 412
120 SIWINSKI Henryk POL 413
121 MAULINS Markuss LAT 417
122 LINDH Erik SWE 431
123 PAERHATI Renat SWE 449
124 DAVITT Michael IRL 453
125 JAHFALI TURKI KSA 470
126 MAIER Hendrik GER 475
127 SOLTYK Mikolaj POL 490
128 RAFIQ YASEEN KSA 499
129 ALKHAZAL HAIDAR KSA 523
130 DIDZUS Gastons LAT 535
131 KOVALOVS Arturs LAT 537
132 KORNIICHUK Arsenii UKR 573
133 BAHATHIQ BADER KSA 583



Seed Name Country Rank Notes
134 ALHODAIB MOHAMMED KSA 595
135 KOZIK Makar UKR 627
136 TRISKA Mykola UKR
137 BERZINS Rodrigo Roberts LAT
138 MCCONNELL John IRL
139 KAPALA Michal POL
140 SANDOWSKI-MARKIEWICZ Antoni POL
141 SIGAJEVS Herberts LAT
142 DAHAN Baruch Avraham ISR
143 GALKIN David ISR



European Cadet Circuit Riga
Saturday, January 24, 2026 - 9:00 AM
FE_FIE_0007

Strip 1

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

ZHYHURSKYI Ivan (UKR)

SAVLOVS Stepans LAT

TSANG Kwok Kuen AUS

ZHONG Oliver GER

SOLTYK Mikolaj POL

BOUMAZA Mahel FRA

MARACZ Laszlo NED

RAFIQ YASEEN KSA

Strip 2

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

SASAKI Peter (GBR)

JAHFALI TURKI KSA

KONG Jonathan Lingjue SWE

JOHN Tim GER

DIDZUS Gastons LAT

POCIEGIEL Patryk POL

D'AQUINO Gerardo NED

ROBINET Lucas FRA

Strip 3

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

HORVATH Soma (HUN)

KIAYIAS Aris CYP

PINHEIRO Rodrigo POR

DAVITT Michael IRL

GUENTHER Hannes GER

LAW Ron Yan Ching HKG

DELEUIL Hugo FRA

SANDOWSKI-MARKIEWICZ Antoni POL



Strip 4

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

KESSLER Vilmos (HUN)

BOES Xander NED

LAZAREV-RYZHAK Artem UKR

KAPALA Michal POL

PAERHATI Renat SWE

LEZINSKA Victor FRA

KOSTER Max GER

PICTON TULLY Oskar GBR

Strip 5

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

OLSZEWSKI MIKOLAJ (POL)

VENET Tristan FRA

BELBOUAB Mohammed GBR

LINDH Erik SWE

CHAE Hagun NED

MAEDER Michel GER

KORNIICHUK Arsenii UKR

EL-EBRASHI Junes EGY

Strip 6

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

SOLODKIHA Jekaterina (LAT)

TRISKA Mykola UKR

BELISSA Simon FRA

ROKUSFALVY-BODOR Andras HUN

AHRLING Alvar SWE

SIWINSKI Henryk POL

SCHMITZ Meo GER

STIRLING Charles GBR



Strip 7

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

OGDEN Samuel (GBR)

CHINO CONSTANTIN FRA

AHLVERS Max GER

LAKATOS Balazs HUN

PIZLO Julian POL

MAULINS Markuss LAT

MOMOT Oleksandr UKR

ALHODAIB MOHAMMED KSA

Strip 8

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

COWAN Benedict (GBR)

PETROV Mikhail UKR

GIRARDOT LUCIEN FRA

NOREN Frank SWE

BAHATHIQ BADER KSA

GLUSZAK Szymon POL

BOBICS Adam HUN

BOEHME David GER

Strip 9

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

LINDVALL Axel (SWE)

BERZINS Rodrigo Roberts LAT

KOETHE Joscha GER

LACKO Mate HUN

VOLPEL Roman FRA

WOJTAS Wiktor POL

YEPIFANOV Sava UKR

PRUTICA Tudor GBR



Strip 10

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

MEHNER Levy Etienne (GER)
BOGDANS Maksims (LAT)

O'DONNELL Arthur GBR

ROMANYUK Rostyslav UKR

GALKIN David ISR

FELGNER Aatos GER

BAK Aleksander POL

TOTH Benjamin HUN

GIRONDIN Noah FRA

Strip 11

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

NOWOSIELSKI Ksawery (POL)
SEMAROVA Juliana (LAT)

ZHU Jin Yuan GER

SHVYDUN tymur UKR

KOVALOVS Arturs LAT

FEDOROW Antoni POL

FARKAS Akos HUN

BLANCHARD Leo Singharat FRA

LI Ethan GBR

Strip 12

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

SCHERBA Andrii (UKR)

RENIERS Stijn NED

JENKINS Ralph GBR

KOREN Evyatar ISR

PETREIN BOUYER Mae FRA

MAIER Hendrik GER

POKORSKI Franciszek POL



Strip 13

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

MOGILIN Matvey (GER)
KAIGORODOVS Bogdans (LAT)

BERNDORFER Felix GBR

MOCEK Maksymilian POL

MAIER Constantin GER

SIMOES Lucas FRA

KOZIK Makar UKR

COSIC Rastko SRB

SOFER Yuval ISR

Strip 14

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

FEY Henrik (GER)

SAMBORSKYI Mykhailo UKR

ALKHAZAL HAIDAR KSA

WOJCIECHOWSKI Nikodem POL

ASSAF Ron ISR

SZOGI-NAGY Tamas HUN

VEKSLERS Vladimirs LAT

RACAPE Leonardo FRA

Strip 15

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

MENTOR Victoria (GBR)
LEBEDEVS Deniss (LAT)

GLATT Adam HUN

WROBLEWSKI Filip POL

HELMIG Andri GER

SLUZHENKO Maksym UKR

DAHAN Baruch Avraham ISR

JURAS Dominik LTU

BOISBUNON Guilhem FRA



Strip 16

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

BOCK Clemens (GER)
KUCEBA Nikita (LAT)

VON ERFFA Leopold GER

SHULMAN Daniel UKR

KOTLOWSKI Krzysztof POL

MO Ethan GBR

CARON Hugo FRA

SIGAJEVS Herberts LAT

OFFENBERG Nitay ISR

Strip 17

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

MCCAIG Bruce (GBR)

FRIHA YAHIAOUI Mahdi FRA

WISNIK Feliks POL

MCCONNELL John IRL

SCHMID Erik GER

ALTMANN Yoav Alon ISR

SZABO Benedek HUN

Strip 18

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

SOLER Hugo (FRA)
MASLOBOJEVA Emilija (LAT)

LYKKE KOFOED Hannibal DEN

GREBING Jonathan Alexander GER

BOURCIER Eloi FRA

BORKOWSKI Olgierd POL

ALHAJJI MOHAMMED KSA

ZAVALNYI Bohdan UKR



Strip 19

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

TEACA Bogdan (FRA)

BANHIDI Balazs HUN

ROBINET Samuel FRA

MARKS Alexander GER

AUGUSTYN Mateusz POL

ROMANOVS Roberts LAT

ADESANYA Moyo GBR

Strip 20

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

KONIECZNY Tomasz (POL)
ZDORS Markuss (LAT)

PARPEYRAT FOURNEL Solal FRA

GLOWINSKI Igor POL

SCHIMANN Kirill GER

DUCHAK Ostap UKR

CHEN Mitchell Lixuan AUS

GROF Domonkos HUN

Strip 21

9:00 AM

Referee(s):

DAGREOU Mathieu (FRA)

BERTRAND Raphael GBR

TOLL BERGMAN Dante SWE

SHEVCHENKO Kostyantyn UKR

TRILLITZSCH Stanislavs Marceli GER

GALEZIEWSKI Tymon POL

GULBIS Kristers LAT



European Cadet Circuit Riga
Saturday, January 24, 2026 - 9:00 AM
FE_FIE_0008

Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 KIAYIAS Aris CYP 6 1.00 30 3 +27 Advanced
2 BELBOUAB Mohammed GBR 6 1.00 30 5 +25 Advanced
3 BELISSA Simon FRA 6 1.00 30 6 +24 Advanced
4T GLUSZAK Szymon POL 6 1.00 30 7 +23 Advanced
4T LEZINSKA Victor FRA 6 1.00 30 7 +23 Advanced
6T CHINO CONSTANTIN FRA 6 1.00 30 9 +21 Advanced
6T BOUMAZA Mahel FRA 6 1.00 30 9 +21 Advanced
8 CARON Hugo FRA 6 1.00 30 10 +20 Advanced
9 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat FRA 6 1.00 30 11 +19 Advanced
10 WISNIK Feliks POL 5 1.00 25 6 +19 Advanced
11T GIRONDIN Noah FRA 6 1.00 30 12 +18 Advanced
11T ROBINET Lucas FRA 6 1.00 30 12 +18 Advanced
13T ROBINET Samuel FRA 5 1.00 25 10 +15 Advanced
13T KOREN Evyatar ISR 5 1.00 25 10 +15 Advanced
15 JURAS Dominik LTU 5 0.83 27 5 +22 Advanced
16 EL-EBRASHI Junes EGY 5 0.83 28 11 +17 Advanced
17T SOFER Yuval ISR 5 0.83 28 12 +16 Advanced
17T LACKO Mate HUN 5 0.83 28 12 +16 Advanced
19 ASSAF Ron ISR 5 0.83 28 13 +15 Advanced
20T SZOGI-NAGY Tamas HUN 5 0.83 29 15 +14 Advanced
20T RACAPE Leonardo FRA 5 0.83 29 15 +14 Advanced
22 BAK Aleksander POL 5 0.83 26 12 +14 Advanced
23 BOES Xander NED 5 0.83 26 13 +13 Advanced
24 AHRLING Alvar SWE 5 0.83 27 15 +12 Advanced
25 GIRARDOT LUCIEN FRA 5 0.83 25 15 +10 Advanced
26 LI Ethan GBR 5 0.83 26 17 +9 Advanced
27 BOISBUNON Guilhem FRA 5 0.83 25 18 +7 Advanced
28 FRIHA YAHIAOUI Mahdi FRA 4 0.80 22 8 +14 Advanced
29 PETREIN BOUYER Mae FRA 4 0.80 22 10 +12 Advanced
30 BERTRAND Raphael GBR 4 0.80 21 9 +12 Advanced
31 CHEN Mitchell Lixuan AUS 4 0.80 24 13 +11 Advanced
32T SCHIMANN Kirill GER 4 0.80 23 12 +11 Advanced
32T SHEVCHENKO Kostyantyn UKR 4 0.80 23 12 +11 Advanced
34 BANHIDI Balazs HUN 4 0.80 22 11 +11 Advanced
35 ALHAJJI MOHAMMED KSA 4 0.80 22 21 +1 Advanced
36 DELEUIL Hugo FRA 4 0.67 26 11 +15 Advanced
37 SHVYDUN tymur UKR 4 0.67 27 15 +12 Advanced
38 POCIEGIEL Patryk POL 4 0.67 27 17 +10 Advanced
39T MARACZ Laszlo NED 4 0.67 24 14 +10 Advanced
39T MOMOT Oleksandr UKR 4 0.67 24 14 +10 Advanced
41 VENET Tristan FRA 4 0.67 23 13 +10 Advanced
42 VON ERFFA Leopold GER 4 0.67 27 18 +9 Advanced
43 OFFENBERG Nitay ISR 4 0.67 26 18 +8 Advanced
44 KONG Jonathan Lingjue SWE 4 0.67 24 16 +8 Advanced
45T AHLVERS Max GER 4 0.67 24 17 +7 Advanced
45T GUENTHER Hannes GER 4 0.67 24 17 +7 Advanced
45T MOCEK Maksymilian POL 4 0.67 24 17 +7 Advanced
45T VOLPEL Roman FRA 4 0.67 24 17 +7 Advanced
49 BERNDORFER Felix GBR 4 0.67 27 21 +6 Advanced
50 WROBLEWSKI Filip POL 4 0.67 26 20 +6 Advanced
51 TSANG Kwok Kuen AUS 4 0.67 23 18 +5 Advanced
52 YEPIFANOV Sava UKR 4 0.67 25 22 +3 Advanced
53 JOHN Tim GER 4 0.67 24 21 +3 Advanced
54 SIMOES Lucas FRA 4 0.67 22 19 +3 Advanced
55 PINHEIRO Rodrigo POR 4 0.67 20 17 +3 Advanced
56 PICTON TULLY Oskar GBR 4 0.67 24 22 +2 Advanced
57 SCHMITZ Meo GER 4 0.67 22 20 +2 Advanced
58 LYKKE KOFOED Hannibal DEN 3 0.60 22 15 +7 Advanced
59 BOURCIER Eloi FRA 3 0.60 22 16 +6 Advanced
60 ALTMANN Yoav Alon ISR 3 0.60 20 15 +5 Advanced
61 JENKINS Ralph GBR 3 0.60 20 16 +4 Advanced
62 TRILLITZSCH Stanislavs Marceli GER 3 0.60 19 16 +3 Advanced
63 GALEZIEWSKI Tymon POL 3 0.60 18 20 -2 Advanced



Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
64 PARPEYRAT FOURNEL Solal FRA 3 0.60 16 20 -4 Advanced
65 BOEHME David GER 3 0.50 22 18 +4 Advanced
66 COSIC Rastko SRB 3 0.50 22 20 +2 Advanced
67T WOJCIECHOWSKI Nikodem POL 3 0.50 23 22 +1 Advanced
67T WOJTAS Wiktor POL 3 0.50 23 22 +1 Advanced
69 FARKAS Akos HUN 3 0.50 22 21 +1 Advanced
70 ROKUSFALVY-BODOR Andras HUN 3 0.50 21 20 +1 Advanced
71 ZHONG Oliver GER 3 0.50 20 19 +1 Advanced
72 LAKATOS Balazs HUN 3 0.50 22 23 -1 Advanced
73 MAEDER Michel GER 3 0.50 18 19 -1 Advanced
74 MO Ethan GBR 3 0.50 22 25 -3 Advanced
75 KOETHE Joscha GER 3 0.50 21 24 -3 Advanced
76 FELGNER Aatos GER 3 0.50 20 23 -3 Advanced
77 KOSTER Max GER 3 0.50 17 21 -4 Advanced
78 PETROV Mikhail UKR 3 0.50 20 25 -5 Advanced
79 ADESANYA Moyo GBR 2 0.40 18 18 0 Advanced
80 ZAVALNYI Bohdan UKR 2 0.40 19 20 -1 Advanced
81 BORKOWSKI Olgierd POL 2 0.40 16 17 -1 Advanced
82 SZABO Benedek HUN 2 0.40 14 20 -6 Advanced
83 MARKS Alexander GER 2 0.40 13 19 -6 Advanced
84 DUCHAK Ostap UKR 2 0.40 15 22 -7 Advanced
85 O'DONNELL Arthur GBR 2 0.33 24 25 -1 Advanced
86 GLATT Adam HUN 2 0.33 21 23 -2 Advanced
87 SIWINSKI Henryk POL 2 0.33 20 23 -3 Advanced
88 PRUTICA Tudor GBR 2 0.33 21 25 -4 Advanced
89 SHULMAN Daniel UKR 2 0.33 16 20 -4 Advanced
90 D'AQUINO Gerardo NED 2 0.33 21 26 -5 Advanced
91T ZHU Jin Yuan GER 2 0.33 20 25 -5 Advanced
91T TOTH Benjamin HUN 2 0.33 20 25 -5 Advanced
93 SAVLOVS Stepans LAT 2 0.33 19 25 -6 Advanced
94 GALKIN David ISR 2 0.33 19 26 -7 Advanced
95T LAW Ron Yan Ching HKG 2 0.33 15 22 -7 Advanced
95T SAMBORSKYI Mykhailo UKR 2 0.33 15 22 -7 Advanced
97T DAHAN Baruch Avraham ISR 2 0.33 18 26 -8 Advanced
97T RAFIQ YASEEN KSA 2 0.33 18 26 -8 Advanced
99 HELMIG Andri GER 2 0.33 18 27 -9 Advanced
100 PIZLO Julian POL 2 0.33 18 28 -10 Advanced
101 KOTLOWSKI Krzysztof POL 2 0.33 17 27 -10 Advanced
102 ALHODAIB MOHAMMED KSA 2 0.33 15 26 -11 Advanced
103 BAHATHIQ BADER KSA 2 0.33 14 25 -11 Advanced
104 KORNIICHUK Arsenii UKR 2 0.33 11 25 -14 Advanced
105 GLOWINSKI Igor POL 1 0.20 19 23 -4 Advanced
106 GROF Domonkos HUN 1 0.20 17 24 -7 Advanced
107 AUGUSTYN Mateusz POL 1 0.20 15 22 -7 Advanced
108 RENIERS Stijn NED 1 0.20 15 23 -8 Advanced
109 MAIER Hendrik GER 1 0.20 14 23 -9 Advanced
110 GULBIS Kristers LAT 1 0.20 12 21 -9 Advanced
111 GREBING Jonathan Alexander GER 1 0.20 11 23 -12 Advanced
112 ROMANOVS Roberts LAT 1 0.20 10 23 -13 Advanced
113T POKORSKI Franciszek POL 1 0.20 10 24 -14 Advanced
113T SCHMID Erik GER 1 0.20 10 24 -14 Advanced
115 BOBICS Adam HUN 1 0.17 21 27 -6 Eliminated
116 LAZAREV-RYZHAK Artem UKR 1 0.17 18 26 -8 Eliminated
117 KAPALA Michal POL 1 0.17 15 25 -10 Eliminated
118 STIRLING Charles GBR 1 0.17 13 25 -12 Eliminated
119 JAHFALI TURKI KSA 1 0.17 14 27 -13 Eliminated
120 CHAE Hagun NED 1 0.17 13 28 -15 Eliminated
121 NOREN Frank SWE 1 0.17 12 27 -15 Eliminated
122 FEDOROW Antoni POL 1 0.17 11 26 -15 Eliminated
123 SLUZHENKO Maksym UKR 1 0.17 13 29 -16 Eliminated
124T PAERHATI Renat SWE 1 0.17 11 27 -16 Eliminated
124T ROMANYUK Rostyslav UKR 1 0.17 11 27 -16 Eliminated
126 MAIER Constantin GER 1 0.17 12 29 -17 Eliminated
127 VEKSLERS Vladimirs LAT 1 0.17 10 27 -17 Eliminated
128 DAVITT Michael IRL 1 0.17 8 27 -19 Eliminated
129 TOLL BERGMAN Dante SWE 0 0.00 10 25 -15 Eliminated
130 MAULINS Markuss LAT 0 0.00 14 30 -16 Eliminated
131 KOZIK Makar UKR 0 0.00 13 30 -17 Eliminated
132 MCCONNELL John IRL 0 0.00 7 25 -18 Eliminated
133T ALKHAZAL HAIDAR KSA 0 0.00 10 30 -20 Eliminated



Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
133T SIGAJEVS Herberts LAT 0 0.00 10 30 -20 Eliminated
133T BERZINS Rodrigo Roberts LAT 0 0.00 10 30 -20 Eliminated
136T KOVALOVS Arturs LAT 0 0.00 9 30 -21 Eliminated
136T DIDZUS Gastons LAT 0 0.00 9 30 -21 Eliminated
138 LINDH Erik SWE 0 0.00 8 30 -22 Eliminated
139 SOLTYK Mikolaj POL 0 0.00 7 30 -23 Eliminated
140 TRISKA Mykola UKR 0 0.00 6 30 -24 Eliminated
141 SANDOWSKI-MARKIEWICZ Antoni POL 0 0.00 4 30 -26 Eliminated
DNF MOZER Milan HUN Withdrew
DNF STER Nandor HUN Withdrew
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European Cadet Circuit Riga
Saturday, January 24, 2026 - 9:00 AM
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country Birthdate
1 ROBINET Lucas FRA 2/27/2009
2 GLUSZAK Szymon POL 10/3/2009
3T VOLPEL Roman FRA 9/25/2009
3T BELBOUAB Mohammed GBR 11/16/2009
5 BOUMAZA Mahel FRA 2/3/2009
6 CARON Hugo FRA 2/3/2009
7 ROBINET Samuel FRA 2/27/2009
8 FRIHA YAHIAOUI Mahdi FRA 1/30/2010
9 KIAYIAS Aris CYP 6/14/2009
10 CHINO CONSTANTIN FRA 5/25/2009
11 BLANCHARD Leo Singharat FRA 7/19/2009
12 WISNIK Feliks POL 8/19/2009
13 KOREN Evyatar ISR 12/10/2009
14 LACKO Mate HUN 4/23/2009
15 SZOGI-NAGY Tamas HUN 5/7/2009
16 BERTRAND Raphael GBR 6/7/2010
17 BELISSA Simon FRA 9/16/2010
18 LEZINSKA Victor FRA 9/23/2009
19 GIRONDIN Noah FRA 4/10/2009
20 JURAS Dominik LTU 7/15/2011
21 EL-EBRASHI Junes EGY 3/27/2009
22 ASSAF Ron ISR 11/7/2010
23 BOES Xander NED 1/14/2010
24 AHRLING Alvar SWE 5/13/2009
25 LI Ethan GBR 3/10/2010
26 SHEVCHENKO Kostyantyn UKR 6/6/2009
27 BANHIDI Balazs HUN 2/18/2009
28 DELEUIL Hugo FRA 4/19/2010
29 POCIEGIEL Patryk POL 2/19/2009
30 MARACZ Laszlo NED 12/13/2010
31 AHLVERS Max GER 7/27/2009
32 GLATT Adam HUN 1/9/2009
33 SOFER Yuval ISR 8/25/2010
34 RACAPE Leonardo FRA 7/8/2009
35 BAK Aleksander POL 4/26/2009
36 GIRARDOT LUCIEN FRA 5/13/2009
37 BOISBUNON Guilhem FRA 2/14/2010
38 PETREIN BOUYER Mae FRA 8/9/2009
39 CHEN Mitchell Lixuan AUS 2/2/2009
40 SCHIMANN Kirill GER 5/22/2009
41 ALHAJJI MOHAMMED KSA 8/1/2009
42 MOMOT Oleksandr UKR 11/10/2009
43 VENET Tristan FRA 4/8/2010
44 VON ERFFA Leopold GER 1/21/2009
45 KONG Jonathan Lingjue SWE 5/30/2011
46 YEPIFANOV Sava UKR 10/19/2009
47 JOHN Tim GER 9/5/2009
48 SIMOES Lucas FRA 6/29/2010
49 PINHEIRO Rodrigo POR 8/15/2009
50 LYKKE KOFOED Hannibal DEN 7/25/2009
51 BOURCIER Eloi FRA 8/31/2010
52 JENKINS Ralph GBR 8/19/2011
53 TRILLITZSCH Stanislavs Marceli GER 3/15/2009
54 PARPEYRAT FOURNEL Solal FRA 2/10/2010
55 COSIC Rastko SRB 6/6/2010
56 FARKAS Akos HUN 5/16/2010
57 LAKATOS Balazs HUN 6/3/2009
58 MAEDER Michel GER 3/27/2009
59 PETROV Mikhail UKR 12/14/2009
60 ADESANYA Moyo GBR 3/9/2009
61 ZAVALNYI Bohdan UKR 1/21/2009
62 SZABO Benedek HUN 12/6/2009
63 MARKS Alexander GER 2/21/2011



Place Name Country Birthdate
64 TOTH Benjamin HUN 5/6/2009
65 SHVYDUN tymur UKR 10/31/2010
66 OFFENBERG Nitay ISR 8/19/2010
67T MOCEK Maksymilian POL 7/30/2009
67T GUENTHER Hannes GER 11/10/2009
69 BERNDORFER Felix GBR 7/10/2011
70 WROBLEWSKI Filip POL 2/10/2009
71 TSANG Kwok Kuen AUS 5/19/2011
72 PICTON TULLY Oskar GBR 3/16/2010
73 SCHMITZ Meo GER 6/6/2010
74 ALTMANN Yoav Alon ISR 9/10/2009
75 GALEZIEWSKI Tymon POL 3/31/2010
76 BOEHME David GER 9/27/2010
77T WOJCIECHOWSKI Nikodem POL 10/7/2010
77T WOJTAS Wiktor POL 10/8/2010
79 ROKUSFALVY-BODOR Andras HUN 3/24/2010
80 ZHONG Oliver GER 10/2/2011
81 MO Ethan GBR 1/22/2011
82 KOETHE Joscha GER 3/26/2009
83 FELGNER Aatos GER 5/3/2010
84 KOSTER Max GER 4/9/2011
85 BORKOWSKI Olgierd POL 12/13/2009
86 DUCHAK Ostap UKR 10/11/2009
87 O'DONNELL Arthur GBR 4/8/2011
88 SIWINSKI Henryk POL 10/16/2010
89 PRUTICA Tudor GBR 9/10/2010
90 SHULMAN Daniel UKR 3/18/2010
91 D'AQUINO Gerardo NED 9/15/2010
92 ZHU Jin Yuan GER 1/18/2009
93 SAVLOVS Stepans LAT 10/14/2009
94 GALKIN David ISR 12/19/2009
95T SAMBORSKYI Mykhailo UKR 10/19/2010
95T LAW Ron Yan Ching HKG 2/22/2010
97T RAFIQ YASEEN KSA 4/16/2011
97T DAHAN Baruch Avraham ISR 1/4/2010
99 HELMIG Andri GER 2/7/2011
100 PIZLO Julian POL 2/2/2009
101 KOTLOWSKI Krzysztof POL 1/17/2011
102 ALHODAIB MOHAMMED KSA 10/27/2011
103 BAHATHIQ BADER KSA 11/11/2009
104 KORNIICHUK Arsenii UKR 7/27/2009
105 GLOWINSKI Igor POL 2/6/2010
106 GROF Domonkos HUN 4/1/2010
107 AUGUSTYN Mateusz POL 5/2/2009
108 RENIERS Stijn NED 12/16/2010
109 MAIER Hendrik GER 6/26/2010
110 GULBIS Kristers LAT 10/30/2010
111 GREBING Jonathan Alexander GER 3/9/2010
112 ROMANOVS Roberts LAT 11/27/2010
113T POKORSKI Franciszek POL 4/26/2009
113T SCHMID Erik GER 6/1/2012
115 BOBICS Adam HUN 5/16/2010
116 LAZAREV-RYZHAK Artem UKR 4/15/2010
117 KAPALA Michal POL 9/7/2011
118 STIRLING Charles GBR 3/29/2012
119 JAHFALI TURKI KSA 6/4/2010
120 CHAE Hagun NED 8/2/2011
121 NOREN Frank SWE 3/15/2011
122 FEDOROW Antoni POL 3/23/2009
123 SLUZHENKO Maksym UKR 8/18/2009
124T PAERHATI Renat SWE 5/31/2011
124T ROMANYUK Rostyslav UKR 3/10/2010
126 MAIER Constantin GER 8/31/2011
127 VEKSLERS Vladimirs LAT 12/8/2009
128 DAVITT Michael IRL 11/8/2010
129 TOLL BERGMAN Dante SWE 4/26/2010
130 MAULINS Markuss LAT 6/6/2010
131 KOZIK Makar UKR 12/28/2009
132 MCCONNELL John IRL 7/6/2011
133T ALKHAZAL HAIDAR KSA 3/4/2010



Place Name Country Birthdate
133T SIGAJEVS Herberts LAT 2/13/2011
133T BERZINS Rodrigo Roberts LAT 8/12/2012
136T KOVALOVS Arturs LAT 6/12/2011
136T DIDZUS Gastons LAT 9/9/2009
138 LINDH Erik SWE 11/18/2010
139 SOLTYK Mikolaj POL 12/29/2010
140 TRISKA Mykola UKR 5/8/2010
141 SANDOWSKI-MARKIEWICZ Antoni POL 1/23/2011



European Cadet Circuit Riga
Saturday, January 24, 2026 - 9:00 AM
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 128 Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BOCK Clemens GER C 00870266 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BOGDANS Maksims LAT 00853565 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
CEGIELSKI Bartosz POL B 00777040 Ref: 1
CORTIZAS John USA 00866514 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
COWAN Benedict GBR B 00858474 Ref: 1
DAGREOU Mathieu FRA C 00792394 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2
FEY Henrik GER C 00704552 Ref: 1
HORVATH Soma HUN C 00843020 Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KAIGORODOVS Bogdans LAT 00842773 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
KESSLER Vilmos HUN 00848862 Ref: 1
KONIECZNY Tomasz POL B 00777773 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KUCEBA Nikita LAT 00849347 Ref: 1
LEBEDEVS Deniss LAT 00856361 Ref: 1 Ref: 4
LINDVALL Axel SWE C 00847804 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MASLOBOJEVA Emilija LAT 00841995 Ref: 1 Ref: 3 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
MCCAIG Bruce GBR C 00857940 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
MEHNER Levy Etienne GER 00853576 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1
MENTOR Victoria GBR Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MOGILIN Matvey GER 00855347 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
NOWOSIELSKI Ksawery POL C 00687909 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
OGDEN Samuel GBR B 00857737 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
OLSZEWSKI MIKOLAJ POL 00846751 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SASAKI Peter GBR Ref: 1 Ref: 4 Ref: 1
SCHERBA Andrii UKR C 00834054 Ref: 1
SEMAROVA Juliana LAT 00855683 Ref: 1 Ref: 4
SOLER Hugo FRA B 00865610 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
SOLODKIHA Jekaterina LAT B 00840282 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
TEACA Bogdan FRA B 00793377 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ZDORS Markuss LAT 00853600 Ref: 1
ZHYHURSKYI Ivan UKR 00855896 Ref: 1



Total entries: 143
Total participants: 143
Top-32 ranked participants: 14
Number of countries represented: 20

GER: 20 participants
POL: 20 participants
FRA: 20 participants
UKR: 15 participants
HUN: 13 participants
GBR: 11 participants
LAT: 9 participants
ISR: 7 participants
KSA: 6 participants
SWE: 6 participants
NED: 5 participants
IRL: 2 participants
AUS: 2 participants
LTU: 1 participants
HKG: 1 participants
SRB: 1 participants
CYP: 1 participants
EGY: 1 participants
DEN: 1 participants
POR: 1 participants


